NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion
and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North
Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, April 25, 2017, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's home page
at www.rrc.texas.gov by clicking on “Open Meetings” and then “webcast home page”, or by going directly
to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rcc/.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to
attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in
advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human
Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas
78711-2967; by telephone at (512) 463-6981 or TDD No. (512) 463-7284; by e-mail at
ADAQ@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10617: Statement of intent filed by Onalaska Water & Gas Supply Corporation to change
rates in the environs of the City of Onalaska.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

2. Docket No. C17-0010-SC-33-F: Application by Sabine Mining Company for release of Phase Il
and 111 reclamation obligations, 111.0 acres, and Phase Il reclamation obligations, 290.3 acres,
Permit No. 33H, South Hallsville No. 1 Mine, Harrison County, Texas.

OIL AND GAS

3. O&G 04-0299463: Enforcement action against Chestnut Explor. and Prod., Inc. (Operator No.
147847) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Sauz Mulatos Pasture Lease (03366), Well Nos.
12, 24, 35, 155 and 156, Willamar Field, Willacy County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1)
and 3.73(i).

4. O&G 6E-0299578: Enforcement action against Chestnut Explor. and Prod., Inc. (Operator No.
147847) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Elder, W. W. Lease (06231), Well Nos. 2 and 4,
and Tank Battery, East Texas Field, Gregg County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1) and
3.20(a)(1).
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

0O&G 08-0301507: Complaint of Anadarko E & P Onshore LLC (Operator No. 020528) that Raw
Production (Operator No. 694866) does not have a good faith claim to operate the River Bend -A-
(31525) Lease, Well No. 1, Arno, N. (Delaware) Field, Reeves County, Texas.

0O&G 01-0295757: Application of Triple Star Wells, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC 83.9 for a
commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not
productive of oil or gas, Reed Fowlerton SWD, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La
Salle County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 20-0303412: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Innovative Energy Services (Operator No.
424737). Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 20-0303423: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Triangle Petroleum Service Co. (Operator
No. 868745). Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 02-0300474: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC 83.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1043,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 02-0300475: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1110,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 02-0300476: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC 83.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1066,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 02-0300477: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC 83.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1113
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 02-0300478: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC 83.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1042,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

0O&G 02-0300479: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC 83.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1045,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

0O&G 02-0300480: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC 83.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1046,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 02-0300481: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC 83.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1075,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
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17

18

. O&G 02-0300482: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1067,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

. O&G 02-0300483: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for permits
to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -A- Lease, Well Number 1044,
West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (48 items; numbers 19 - 66)

19

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

. O&G 01-0303144: Application of CML Exploration, LLC to adopt temporary field rules for the
Pena Creek (Georgetown) Field, Dimmit and Zavala Counties, Texas.

0&G 8A-0296051: Application of Walsh Petroleum, Inc. to amend the field rules for the Brahaney
Field, Yoakum County, Texas; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

O&G 8A-0303169: Application of Estancia Oil & Gas, LLC to consider unitization, secondary
recovery authority, and entity for density for the amended Blackard Unit, Blackard (Spraberry)
Field, Borden County, Texas.

0&G 03-0303454: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 8§3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

0&G 03-0303455: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC §3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

O&G 03-0303456: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC §3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

O&G 03-0303457: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 83.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

O&G 03-0303459: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 83.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

0&G 03-0303460: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 83.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

O&G 03-0303461: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 8§3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.
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29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

O&G 03-0303462: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC §3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

O&G 03-0303463: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 83.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

O&G 03-0303465: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 83.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

0O&G 03-0303466: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 83.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

0&G 03-0303467: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC §3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

0&G 03-0303468: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC §3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

O&G 03-0303469: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC §3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

O&G 03-0303370: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 83.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

0&G 03-0303371: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC 83.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

0&G 03-0303372: Application of Riley Exploration OPG Co., LLC to consider an exception to 16
TAC §3.21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of various wells, Serbin (Taylor Sand) Field,
Bastrop and Lee Counties, Texas.

0&G 01-0303151: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, L.P. for exceptions to 16 TAC §3.32
to flare gas from 11 central processing facilities in the Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle
County, Texas.

O&G 01-0303538: Application of CML Exploration, LLC to consider a sour-gas pipeline permit
application for the Zavala Amine Plant, Pena Creek Field, Zavala and Dimmit Counties, Texas.
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41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

ol.

52.

O&G 03-0303698: Complaint of Laurie Weber Vitale that Enervest Operating, L.L.C. (Operator
No. 252131) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Cedar Creek "A" Amarado Unit
(21894) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin-Chalk-3) Field, Fayette County, Texas.

O&G 06-0303697 Complaint by Pamela White that KNT Enterprises LLC (473440) does not have
a good faith claim to operate the Lewis Qualls Well #4 (Drlg. Permit No. 785381), Huntington
Field, Angelina County, Texas.

O&G 06-0303175: Commission-called hearing to provide McKnight, C. L. (Operator No. 551650)
an opportunity to demonstrate that it has a good faith claim to operate the Kildare/East Gloyd/Unit
(04738) Lease, Kildare Field, Cass and Marion Counties, Texas.

0O&G 08-0303442: Complaint by Schuyler Wright that Walbet, Inc. (Operator No. 891734) does
not have a good faith claim to operate the Blackmon-Scharff (04769) Lease, Pecos Valley (High
Gravity) Field, Pecos County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0303717: Single Signature P-4 Filing of MNA Enterprises Ltd. Co. (Op. No. 571988) for
the Cone (68487) Lease, Well No. 1D, Landon, East (Dev) Field, Cochran County, Texas, to
change the operator from Siana Oil & Gas (Op. No. 779259) to MNA Enterprises Ltd. Co.

0&G 8A-0303718: Single Signature P-4 Filing of MNA Enterprises Ltd. Co. (Op. No. 571988) for
the Daniel (67511) Lease, Well No. 1, Landon, East (Dev) Field, Cochran County, Texas, to change
the operator from Siana Oil & Gas (Op 779259) to MNA Enterprises Ltd. Co.

O&G 02-0303437: Single Signature P-4 Transfer of Record Operator for the Scanio/Shelton Lease
(Lease No. 250577), Well No. 11, Mission River (8400) Field, Refugio County, Texas, from High
Plains Gas System, Inc. (Operator. No. 385551) to Acock/Anaqua Operating Co., LP (Operator
No. 003599).

0&G 02-0303438: Single Signature P-4 Transfer of Record Operator for the Scanio/Shelton Lease
(Lease No. 272900), Well No. 13, Mission River (6000) Field, Refugio County, Texas, from High
Plains Gas System, Inc. (Operator No. 385551) to Acock/Anaqua Operating Co., LP (Operator No.
003599).

0O&G 02-0303439: Single Signature P-4 Transfer of Record Operator for the Mitchell, John N. Unit
(Lease N0.08662), Well No. 4, Mission River Field, Refugio County, Texas, from High Plains Gas
System, Inc. (Operator No. 385551) to Acock/Anagua Operating Co., LP (Operator No. 003599).

O&G 08-0302755: Application of Colgate Operating, LLC pursuant to Mineral Interest Pooling
Act for the Cantaloupe MIPA, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.

O&G 20-0303104: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bustamante Oil Company. (Operator No.
112685). Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 20-0303416: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Orland Oil & Gas LLC. (Operator No.
626266). Motion for Rehearing.
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53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

O&G 20-0303417: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Page Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 634196).
Motion for Rehearing.

0O&G 20-0303418: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Perry Operating Inc. (Operator No. 656847).
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0303420: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texas Shallow Qil & Gas, LLC. (Operator
No. 848047). Motion for Rehearing.

0O&G 20-0303891: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BAJA Production (Operator No. 044650).
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0303892: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bodden (Operator No. 078315). Motion for
Rehearing.

O&G 20-0303904: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Roland Oil Company (Operator No. 726696).
Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 20-0303905: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Smith & Marrs Inc. (Operator No. 794699).
Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 20-0303906: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sunray Operating Company LLC (Operator
No. 829652). Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 20-0304197: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Advance Hydrocarbon Corporation
(Operator No. 008484). Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 20-0304210: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mascot Oil Company (Operator No. 531355).
Motion for Rehearing.

0O&G 20-0304212: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Progenies Operating LLC. (Operator No.
681161). Motion for Rehearing.

0O&G 20-0304213: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rowland, Rex D. (Operator No. 731660).
Motion for Rehearing.

O&G 10-0303943: 4P Energy Texas, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation
pursuant to 16 TAC 83.101 for the Upper Missourian Formation, Mills Ranch (Granite Wash
Cons.) Field, Wheeler County, Texas.

0O&G 10-0303819: 4P Energy Texas, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation
pursuant to 16 TAC 8§3.101 for the Hogshooter Formation, Mills Ranch (Granite Wash Cons.)
Field, Wheeler County, Texas.
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MASTER DEFAULT ITEMS (22 items; numbers 67 - 88)

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

O&G 02-0302837: Enforcement action against Crest Petroleum, LLC (Operator No. 189894) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Moody, W.L. Jr. (07878) Lease, Well No. 1, Carancahua Bay,
N. (Victor Sand) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC 8§83.2(a), 3.3(2) and
3.14(b)(2).

0&G 7B-0303188: Enforcement action against Aaron Seth Payne, dba Payne Petroleum (Operator
No. 646465) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Flores, Jack (Drilling Permit No. 700025)
Lease, Well No. 55, Wildcat Field, Callahan County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §83.14(b)(2) and
3.16(b).

O&G 08-0300375: Enforcement action against Calvin Stewart dba C & S Operating (Operator No.
121055) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Terry -A- Lease, Well No. 1, and Terry -B-
(30900) Lease, Well Nos. 2 and 3, latan, East Howard Field, Mitchell County, Texas; Violations
of 16 TAC §83.14(b)(2), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.21(j); Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

0&G 04-0302803: Enforcement action against Arkose Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 030811) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Tiller Ranch (RRC Gas ID No. 226829) Lease, Well No. 1,
Tom Graham (5600 Sand) Field, Jim Wells County, Texas, and the Tiller Ranch (RRC Gas ID No.
226830) Lease, Well No. 2, Tom Graham (5300) Field, Jim Wells County, Texas; Violations of 16
TAC 883.3(2), 3.3(3), and 3.14(b)(2).

0&G 7B-0301747: Enforcement action against Grothe, M.L. Est. (Operator No. 335550) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Walker Buckler Unit (10356) Lease, Well Nos. 1W, 2W, 3,
4C,6B, 7,9, 10,11, 12, 13, and 15, Shackelford County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas;
Violations of 16 TAC §83.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.2(A).

O&G 7B-0302430: Enforcement action against Craruth Energy Corporation (Operator No.
186685) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Jordan 'A' (Drilling Permit No. 768420) Lease,
Well No. 2A, Price-Jordan (Saddle Creek) Field, Nolan County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC
883.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.16(b).

0&G 7B-0302352: Enforcement action against Craruth Energy Corporation (Operator No.
186685) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Terry, Eugene (25417) Lease, Well Nos. 1SW,
and 3, Roby (Flippen, Lower) Field, Fisher County, Texas; and Hill Jones 1 (29931) Lease, Well
No. 1, Roby (Flippen) Field, Fisher County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §83.8(d)(1),
3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2).

0O&G 04-0298872: Enforcement action against Reichmann Petroleum Corp. (Operator No. 699704)
for violation of Statewide Rules on the Peal Ranch (Drilling Permit No. 627637) Lease, Well No.
8H, Wildcat Field, Duval County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC 8§83.3(2), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.16(b).

O&G 01-0301311: Enforcement action against Vistar Oil Texas LLC (Operator No. 886286) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Lyssy Deering (18228) Lease, Well No. 1H, Marcelina Creek
(Buda) Field, Wilson County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §83.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1),
3.14(b)(2), and 3.36(c)(5)(B).
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76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

O&G 04-0297598: Enforcement action against Amerril Energy LLC (Operator No. 019786) for
violation of Statewide Rule on the Smith (189728) Lease, Well No. 1, Flour Bluff (Deep Consol.)
Field, Nueces County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §3.17(a).

O&G 7B-0302591: Enforcement action against CEGX of Texas LLC (Operator No. 140712) for
violation of Statewide Rule on the V. A. & A. W. Powers (30290) Lease, Well No. 4, Shackelford
County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).

O&G 02-0301255: Enforcement action against Sequoia Fossil Fuels, Inc. (Operator No. 767534)
for violations of Statewide Rules on the Simons, T. K. (034930) Lease, Well No. 1, Texana, North
(5800) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §83.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.9(12).

0O&G 7B-0303181 Enforcement action against Blanton Oil, LLC (Operator No. 075412) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the James (27296) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 4, and 5, Coleman
County Regular Field, Coleman County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §83.8(d)(1),
3.8(d)(@)(H)(i)(I11), 3.14(b)(2), 3.21(j), and 3.22(b).

O&G 7B-0301111: Enforcement action against Redmon Oil Company, Inc., (Operator No.
697051) for violation of Statewide Rule on the Barker (Drilling Permit No. 804798) Lease, Well
No. 1, Wildcat Field, Taylor County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(1).

O&G 7B-0299991: Enforcement action against Roco Petroleum, Incorporated (Operator No.
723552) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Young (29706) Lease, Well No. 1 X, Wildcat
Field, Jones County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §83.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2).

O&G 7B-0303333: Enforcement action against Roco Petroleum, Incorporated (Operator No.
723552) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Noodle Creek Unit (24617) Lease, Well Nos. 11,
13,14, 21, 22, 31, 41, 51, 52, 53, 61, 62, 63, and 71, Jones County Regular Field, Jones County,
Texas; Violations of 16 TAC 883.3(2), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.46.

DP 14232: Enforcement action against Hyland Construction Co., Inc. for violation of Commission
Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 4100 BIk. Linden Glen (Long Glen Dr.),
Houston, Harris County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §18.1(a).

DP 011393: Enforcement action against Whitewater Construction, Inc. for violation of
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 708 S. Frances (W. Temple),
Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas: Violations of 16 TAC §818.4(g) and 18.11(b).

DP 13807: Enforcement action against Rendon Demolition for violation of Commission Rules for
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 4226 S. Expressway 77 (New Hampshire), Harlingen,
Cameron County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §18.1(a).

DP 13997: Enforcement action against Perez Plumbing for violation of Commission Rules for
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 5229 Nett St., Houston, Harris County, Texas;
Violations of 16 TAC §18.1(a).
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87.

88.

DP 12794: Enforcement action against Perez Plumbing for violation of Commission Rules for
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1714 Michigan St., Houston, Harris County, Texas;
Violations of 16 TAC §18.1(a).

DP 12794: Enforcement action against MMM Foundation Repair for violation of Commission

Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 507 Avenue F South, Houston, Harris
County, Texas; Violations of 16 TAC §18.1(a).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (270 items; numbers 89 - 358)

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

0O&G 03-0303062: Reddy Disposals, LLC (Operator No. 696878) enforcement action regarding
Conklin Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 203727), Huebner (9,270 Frio) Field, Matagorda County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).

0&G 03-0303550: Kingwood Exploration LLC (Operator No. 467256) enforcement action
regarding McFaddin Ranch (23678) Lease, Well No. 12, McFaddin Ranch (Miocene -P-West)
Field, Jefferson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 83.8(d)(1).

0&G 03-0304091: Crimson Energy Partners I11, L.L.C. (Operator No. 189975) enforcement action
regarding Cole (26393) Lease, Well No. 1H, Madison, W. (Woodbine A) Field, Brazos County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(7).

O&G 03-0304092: Pardus Qil & Gas Operating, LP (Operator No. 639425) enforcement action
regarding Joyce Unit (26771) Lease, Well No. 102, Fort Trinidad East (Buda) Field, Madison
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 883.14(a)(3) and 3.14(d)(1).

O&G 04-0296165: J.D. Enviromental (Operator No. 427632) enforcement action regarding Pit
Permit No. P011206 on the J.D. Enviromental Facility Washout Pit, Jim Wells County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(2).

0&G 7B-0300876: DFG Energy Company, LLC (Operator No. 216724) enforcement action
regarding East Ranger Unit (23604) Lease, Well No. 4401, Ranger Field, Eastland County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §3.46(j).

0&G 7B-0303686: Suchil Energy, LLC (Operator No. 828545) enforcement action regarding
Hanna (18351) Lease, Well No. 2A, Mangum, North (3200) Field, Eastland County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §83.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1) and 3.21(j).

0&G 7C-0302191: Smith Pipe of Abilene (Operator No. 794745) enforcement action regarding
Elkin (14266) Lease, Well No. 3103, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Upton County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).
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97. O&G 08-0303658: Kinder Morgan Production Co LLC (Operator No. 463316) enforcement action
regarding Yates Field Unit (24061) Lease, Well No. 4A03, Yates Field, Pecos County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §3.36(c)(14).

98. O&G 08-0303672: Tabula Rasa Energy (Operator No. 834332) enforcement action regarding
Emma/San Andres/Unit (19374) Lease, Emma Field, Andrews County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC §3.36(c)(14).

99. O&G 09-0301473: Salvador Oil, LLC (Operator No. 744509) enforcement action regarding
Lincoln Fee -A- (05282) Lease, Well Nos. 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21, 22, 23, and 26,
Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.3(2), 3.8(d)(1),
3.8(d)(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.22, 3.46(g)(2) and 3.46(j).

100. O&G 09-0301480: Salvador Qil, LLC (Operator No. 744509) enforcement action regarding
Goetze, E.E. (05009) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 1A, 2, 3, 4, 7, 12, and 15W, Wichita County Regular
Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 883.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(2),
and 3.8(d)(4)(H)(D) ().

101. O&G 09-0301526: Salvador Oil, LLC (Operator No. 744509) enforcement action regarding
Holtzen, Arnold (09950) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, and 10, Wichita County Regular Field,
Holsonbake, James R. et al (16400) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, and
17, and unknown well, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1),
3.8(d)(2), 3.8(d)@)(H)(1I), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(2), 3.16(c), and 3.17(a), 3.46(g)(2),
3.46(j)(3)(4), and 3.73(i).

102. O&G 09-0301830: Salvador Qil, LLC (Operator No. 744509) enforcement action regarding Glen
C. Cato (33281) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 3, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 883.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.5, 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), and
3.16(b).

103. LP-Gas 2761: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding Grapevine
Food Mart, 2041 W. Northwest Hwy., Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§9.132.

104. LP-Gas 2768: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding CTS C-
Store #1, 1950 N. Hwy 78, Wylie, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

105. LP-Gas 2774: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding Wal Mart
#286, 700 E. Ennis Ave., Ennis, Ellis County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401, adopting by
reference NFPA 58 §11.3.1.5.

106. LP-Gas 2775: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding 7-Eleven
#12214, 13608 Preston Rd., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 89.132.

107. LP-Gas 2788: Gallaway Plumbing Services Inc. (License No. None) enforcement action regarding
Transco Motors, 2821 Prestige, Keller, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(4).
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108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

LP-Gas 2804: Pinnacle Propane Express LLC (License No. 19405) enforcement action regarding
Xpress Beer & Wine, 6100 Independence Pkwy., Plano, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC §9.132.

LP-Gas 2817: Ferrellgas LP (License No. 09280) enforcement action regarding Mex Flores
Produce, 3224 N. Hwy. 281, Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.142(1).

LP-Gas 2825: Mr. G Propane #1 LLC (License No. 12099) enforcement action regarding Amigos
Del Progresso Adult Day Care Center, 515 N. FM 1015, Progresso, Hidalgo County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §9.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

LP-Gas 2830: Ferrellgas, LP (License No. 09280) enforcement action regarding Darpro Solutions,
264 FM 2336, Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401, adopting by reference
NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

LP-Gas 2840: Roadrunner Energy, Inc. (License No. 00806) enforcement action regarding
Hometown Restaurant, 14612 Hwy. 57, Batesville, Zavala County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§9.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

LP-Gas 2841: Walker County LP-Gas, Inc. (License No. 09260) enforcement action regarding Log
Cabin Restaurant, 19075 FM 39, Lola, Grimes County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401,
adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

LP-Gas 2845:; Affordable Rentals (License No. 21951) enforcement action regarding Affordable
Rentals, 1805 Hwy. 97 E., Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 89.7(a)(4).

LP-Gas 2846: Robert Walker Inc. (License No. 11517) enforcement action regarding Walker Feed
& Farm Supply, 13305 Hwy. 75 N., Willis, Montgomery County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat.
Res. Code §113.081.

LP-Gas 2850: All American Propane, Inc. (License No. 11570) enforcement action regarding
Tortilleria Valentina, 7938 N. FM 493, Donna, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§9.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 85.2.3.

LP-Gas 2854: Suburban Propane LP (License No. 19525) enforcement action regarding Bastrop
State Park (Site Manager House), 100 Park Rd. 1A, Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas. Violation of
16 TAC 89.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

Damage Prevention 011273: El Paso Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1411 Nevada Alley, El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 017023: DLC Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6407 Old Harbor Ln. (Danvers Cv.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 022107: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.10(b), at 4202 134th St., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
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121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

Damage Prevention 023544: Atlantis Pools & Spas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 154 W. Slatestone Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 028103: CR Enterprise enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 900 E. Shinnery (N. Ballard), Brownfield, Terry County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 030216: Durable Specialties, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 1601 Western Center Blvd. (Blue Mound Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 044414: City of Socorro enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a)
and 18.11(b), at 550 Holguin (Nicholas), Socorro, El Paso County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048240: Land Pro Creations, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5694 Highflyer Hills Trail (Kettledrum Dr.), Frisco, Denton
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048701: OMT Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 218 E. 4th St. (S. Kansas Ave.), San Juan, Hidalgo County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048963: Pinnacle Construction Services, LLC enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §818.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1200 BIk. Edwards, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048964: Reymar Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1916.5 Greenville Ave. (Oram Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 049120: T&D Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at 10235 Pine Ridge (Oak Hill), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049284: Let Group, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 26 Lovegrass Ln. (Yellow Tail Cove), Sunset Valley, Travis
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049401: Perma Pier Foundation Repair of Texas enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC 8818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 25827 Chapman Falls Dr. (Hopson Meadows Dr.),
Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049431: ARS Rescue Rooter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2730 S. Peach Hollow Cir., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049470: Star Gate & Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 316 Lemontree Ln. (Carmela Dr.), DeSoto, Dallas County,
Texas.

Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, April 25, 2017 Page 12 of 28



134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

Damage Prevention 049490: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2968 Selma Ln. (Austell Pkwy.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049517: Platinum Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5600 Park Ln. (Halloway), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049560: City of Gainesville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1006 N. Howeth St. (Oneal St.), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049589: Emjak Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11558 Bandera Rd. (Brae Ridge Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049608: Medina Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1103 E. 49th (N. Dixie), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049703: S&S Cable Communications, Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 818.3(e), at 1827 Big Thunder (Cronus Bend), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049716: T&D Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §818.3(e)
and 18.11(b), at 404 Cocker Ham (Porter St.), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049724: ST Communications & Utilities enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12900 Murphy Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049742: Dallas Foundation Drilling Company, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §818.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2500 Eldorado (Teel), Frisco, Denton
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049757: Gra-Tex Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1826 Wellington Dr. (Cambridge), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049767: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 11627 Greenbay St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049771: Backhoe Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1208 Rendon PI. (Lone Star), Mansfield, Johnson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049832: City of Dallas Wastewater Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3631 Havana St. (Metropolitan Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049861: Driver Pipeline Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 1726 Burger (N. 18th), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049892: Allen Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 410 E. Sheperd St. (5th), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
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149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

Damage Prevention 049972: Mitchell Pipe enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §818.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N. CR 1150 (E. CR 44), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 049991: Mclnnis Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.11(b), at W. Bolivar St. (S. Archie St.), Vidor, Orange County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050005: Quality Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.11(b), at 508 Main (Bechen), Lake Dallas, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050006: City of Mathis enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §818.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1741 Ave. A, Mathis, San Patricio County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050017: Wayne Holden Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 719 W. Main St. (High School Ln.), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050027: JD Precision Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 3326 Canal St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050045: A&R Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17215 Falcons Nest Landing Dr., Hockley, Harris County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050058: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 17327 Comanche Bluff (Mountain Climb), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050066: A&M Construction & Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2060 Kenley (Camp Bowie Blvd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050090: City of Childress enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 9th St. N.W. (Bobcat Ln.), Childress, Childress County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050100: Road Maker Contractors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 818.4(a), at 1945 Glenmore Ave. (Nixon St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050102: Central Backhoe & Utilities, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 818.11(b), at 26210 Canyon Golf Rd. (Walden Oak), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050110: Housley Group enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §818.3(a)
and 18.11(b), at 701 Dyer (Alcoa St.), Rockdale, Milam County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050116: Land Mark Environmental Services enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 800 Mosier Valley Rd. (FM 157), Euless, Tarrant
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050151: Cooper Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 3549 N. Plano Rd. (Cityline Rd.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.
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164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

Damage Prevention 050170: Mitchell Excavation and Construction, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6100 Josey Ln. (Windhaven Pkwy.),
Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050203: B Corp Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at McKenzy (Mulberry), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050221: BRH Garver enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §8§18.11(b),
18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at Cook St. (Genesee St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050222: Aggieland Professional Services enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 105 Red Deer Way, Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050252: E-Z Bel Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at Blanco Rd. (Lovera), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050258: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4256 Ramey, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050259: Conatser Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 2117 Harrison Ave. (Jerome St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050261: Earth First Landscapes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 6700 Blk. Monarch Falls, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050269: Trophy Construction Services enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at Page St. (Keller Pkwy.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050278: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Mountain Creek Pkwy. (Hwy. 20), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050280: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 102 Hosack St. (S. Center St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050281: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1700 N. Willis St. (N. 18th St.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050288: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8333 Royal Ridge Pkwy. (MacArthur), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050289: Jordan Foster Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 405 Cupples Rd. (Morelia St.), San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050293: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1300 N. Belt Line Rd. (Mimosa), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
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180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

1809.

190.

191.

192.

193.

Damage Prevention 050298: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 823 Rush Creek Dr. (Roaring Springs), Allen, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050300: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 132 Page St. (E. Taylor St.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050303: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 107 Brush Creek Dr. (Boling Ranch), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050309: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6433 Greenway Rd., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050310: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 818.8(a), at 1025 Concho Circle W. (Wall-Price Keller Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050321: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. 1st E. (S. Pecan St.), Albany, Shackelford County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050323: Husfeld Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4301 Boonville Rd. (Copperfield Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050324: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1315 Celeste Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050325: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4301 Boonville Rd. (Copperfield Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050340: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3125 Barley Springs (Liberty Knoll), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050344: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1450 Hay Market Dr. (Rylie Rd.), Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050345: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 626 Bridge St. (Westhaven Rd.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050346: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 509 8th St. S.E. (Sherman St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050348: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 213 MacArthur (E. Main St.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050351: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3918 Old lowa Park Rd. (Fell Ln.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
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195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

Damage Prevention 050355: A&D Dirtworks And Welding Service enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9th (10th), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050357: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Page St. (Keller Pkwy.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050358: Nick's Plumbing & Sewer Service enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 8818.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 1120 Cheshire Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050362: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Brierwood Dr. (Cardinal Dr.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050363: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 906 Haynes (Amarillo), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050379: RIJM Boring, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.10(b), at Olympus (Legacy Trl.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050383: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1005 W. 2nd St. (S. Harrison), McGregor, McLennan County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050391: Arellanos Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1101 Chaparral St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050392: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 808 W. Marvin (Virginia), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050393: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2128 S. Jennings Ave. (May St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050398: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4106 Meadowbrook Dr. (Greenvalley Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050400: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1811 Michael Ln. (Bittle Ln.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050402: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6707 Istina (Dalmatia Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050403: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 304 Tangle Ridge Ln. (Fairway Ridge Rd.), Georgetown, Williamson
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050406: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 909 W. William Joel Bryan Pkwy. (100 N. Reed Ave.), Bryan, Brazos
County, Texas.
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215.

216.

217.

218.

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

Damage Prevention 050409: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 310 Abernathy (Crumbley), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050412: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 368 Singleton (Gulden St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050414: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Harbour (14th St.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050415: Masters Electrical enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1008 N. Main St., Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050416: Beyer Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 120 Suncrest St., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050419: Fuquay, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b),
at 7602 Luskey Blvd. (Camp Bullis Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050421: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2950 Eastminster (Walworth), Prosper, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050425: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6924 Jackson Ct. (Faith Creek Ln.), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050427: Denbow Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Windy Hill Rd. (Mathias Ln.), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050431: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 314 Willow Creek (Lake View), Palmer, Ellis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050448: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 236 W. Clarendon Dr. (S. Madison Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050457: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 143 S. Buckner Blvd. (Hwy. 175), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050460: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Preston Rd. (Bordeaux), Highland Park, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050464: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 S. Reed Ave. (27th St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050472: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2312 Colony Ct. (Alley), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 050474: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 238 N.E. 5th St. (Small Hill Dr.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050475: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 14th St. (E. Scott St.), Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050477: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4701 Charles PI. (Ohio Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050482: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1101 W. Russell Ave. (Denton Dr.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050483: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1400 E. Illinois Ave. (S. Lancaster Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050488: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1505 McCormick (Michial), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050489: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14675 Midway (Midway), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050491: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1901 Gould Ave. (N.W. 18th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050492: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 Shelly (Highland Park), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050496: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 7 Tristan Way (Windsor Bridge Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050497: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 5830 2nd (Genoa Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050498: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. Nunley (Laflin), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050502: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 511 Wainwright (Warren), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050503: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3609 Spring Meadow Ln. (Wisteria Ct.), Flower Mound, Denton County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050504: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 4911 Kenlake Grove Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 050506: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5600 Masters Ct. (Pine Valley Dr.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050509: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Guhn Rd. (Ellinger Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050511: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 709 S. Seguin Rd., Converse, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050513: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 6203 W. Willow Bluff Rd. (N. Wimbledon), Katy, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050515: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 818.8(a), at 712 S. Mays St. (Mandell St.), Old Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050520: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 19300 Larissa Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050526: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4413 Grassy Glen Dr. (Wagon Wheel), Shady Shores, Denton County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050530: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 600 River Plantation Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050531: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1400 Exeter Ave. (Kostner Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050533: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5438 Preston Haven Dr. (Eastern Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050534: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 2206 Dorris St. (Ave. J), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050547: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14th St. (E. Scott St.), Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050564: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1414 Capetown Dr. (Tripoli Trl.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050565: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Mayberry St. (Parkette Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050566: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at Bevil Loop (N. Suncrest Cir.), Jasper, Jasper County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 050567: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2201 Buffalo Gap (Arroyo Grande), Leander, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050569: Four D Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.3(e), at Carriage Ln., Navasota, Grimes County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050576: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2000 W. Hwy. 46 (Oak Run Pkwy.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050581: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 302 Towne Oak (Waco Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050584: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4101 NASA Pkwy., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050590: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hawes Ave. (Forest Park Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050591: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 295 S. Santa Clara Ave., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050594: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 21719 Texian Ct., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050598: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 4000 Griggs Rd. (Scott St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050600: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 12919 Avenida Vaquero St. (Avenida La Quinta St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050601: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 158 Snug Harbor (Moonspinner), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050604: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 4117 31st (Peoria), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050607: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 533 Chippendale Dr. (Dove Hill Cir.), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050612: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1422 Dorothy St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050618: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 3011 Ave. B, Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050621: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3625 W. Royal Ln. (Tristar Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 050625: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 1818 Pannell (Oats), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050628: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 13634 Woodchester Dr. (Bramblebury Dr.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050629: Kinder Morgan Tejas Pipeline, LLC enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3730 Emmett F. Lowry Expy. (FM 1764), Texas City, Galveston County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050632: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1401 Meacham Blvd. (Blue Mound Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050633: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 134 W. Beltline Rd. (Summers), Wilmer, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050634: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 1103 School St. (Gilmore), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050635: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10720 Preston Rd. (Royal), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050637: Four D Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 810 Heritage (Carriage Ln.), Navasota, Grimes County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050638: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1882 (IH 20), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050641: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 706 N. Dallas (Tyler St.), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050642: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 857 E. Mulkey St. (Evans Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050643: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Forest Park Blvd. (W. Biddison Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050644: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 3500 (FM 824), Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050646: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2517 Hardwood, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 050647: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Boston Ave., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050648: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2103 Marsha Sharp Fwy. (Ave. V), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050649: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 7069 FM 1960 E. (Westlake Houston Pkwy.), Atascocita, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050650: Texas State Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(b), at 8712 Belvoir Cir. (Cornerstone Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050651: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3519 Brent Rd., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050653: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 701 Diane Dr. (Cavite PI.), Wake Village, Bowie County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050654: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2901 Concord Dr. (Kensington), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050655: City of North Richland Hills enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 4912 India Trail, North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050656: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4912 Wyoming Trail (India Trail), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050665: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§18.8(a), at 6600 BIk. Dewsbury (Newcastle), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050667: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. Spring Creek (K Ave.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050670: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 1334 N. McCampbell St., Aransas Pass, Aransas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050671: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 220 W. Kenedy (4th St.), Kingsville, Kleberg County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050675: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5714 Over Downs Dr. (Preston), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050689: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 921 Allston St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 050691: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at Coit Rd. (Gentle Creek Tr.), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050695: Texas Pride Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1012 Patsy Dr., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050696: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 1012 Patsy Dr., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050698: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1 W. End Washington St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050699: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 818 Borger St. (W. 10th St.), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050703: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 N. Henderson St. (Cullen St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050716: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 9107 Hollowcreek Point Ln., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050726: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 7150 Smiling Wood Ln. (Hwy. 249), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050739: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 8900 Deep Valley Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050740: Jordan Foster Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 417 Cupples Rd. (Rocco St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050745: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 10030 Sagedowne Ln. (Sageyork Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050758: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1414 Barras St. (Forest Heights St.), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050761: City of Lufkin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b),
at 602 E. Kerr Ave. (Montrose St.), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050765: City of Paris enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at
847 13th St. N.W. (Campbell), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050776: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 420 N. Deahl (4th St.), Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050781: Austin Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 818.11(b),
at 4402 Hwy. 183 (Norwood Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 050782: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 4402 Hwy. 183 (Norwood Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050790: Pace Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §818.3(a)
and 18.11(b), at 4016 Woodhead St. (W. Main St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050795: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3333 Coulter (34th), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050799: MJ Pipeline Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.11(b), at 801 E. Crawford St. (N. Fannin St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050810: Future Telecom, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 3530 Rutz St. (Shaw St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050836: City of Cleveland enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 400 Pate (N. Blair), Cleveland, Liberty County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050842: Joe Bland Construction, LP enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.3(a), at 14700 Iveans Way (Fernhill Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050851: AAA Utility Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 5249 Endicott Ave. (Tanacross Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 050852: Frontline Power Construction. LLC enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 10618 Sharpview Dr. (Imperial Point Rd.), Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050858: Camino Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 810 Rockwood (Pembroke), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050865: Parker Lane Directional enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1515 Hwy. OSR (Hwy. 6), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050885: CR Mechanical enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1100 S. Adams (Highway St.), Fredericksburg, Gillespie
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050891: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7002 Marsalis Ln. (Crown Park), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050901: MJ Pipeline Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.11(b), at 805 E. Crawford St. (N. Fannin St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 050916: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 818.8(a), at 3813 Castle Valley (McKinzie), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050928: Pantheon Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.4(a), at 1109 Briar Oak Dr. (Shady Grove), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050936: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 2700 Lakeridge (Marina Vista Dr.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050940: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 1536 E. Stacy (River Oaks), Allen, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050946: City of Lampasas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 1211 Taylor (Coffee St.), Lampasas, Lampasas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050951: Rudd Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.3(a), at 1600 W. S.W. Loop 323 (Old Jacksonville Hwy.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050971: El Paso Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.4(qg), at 10498 Dyer St. (Ameen), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050974: Guthrie Buildings enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 16710 House Hahl Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050982: City of Pittsburg enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1428 FM 21 (Cypress), Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050986: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 S. Houston (S.E. 2nd), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 050993: Foss-oil Energy Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 296 (CR 294 S.), Cheapside, Gonzales County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051009: Ted's Trees enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §818.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 306 Terrace Dr. #B (Brackenridge St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051019: Frank's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7606 S.W. 45th Ave. (Van Winkle), Amarillo, Potter County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 051051: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 N. 8th (Lynn), Slaton, Lubbock County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051052: City of Midland - Transportation Dept. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC 8818.11(b), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2308 Camarie (Garfield), Midland,
Midland County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 051057: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.8(a), at 2526 Plumas Dr. (Arcadia Way), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051058: Grayco Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 1700 BIk. W. Gray, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051066: TTG Utilities, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 400 S.W. HK Dodgen Loop (Fryer Creek Dr.), Temple, Bell County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 051083: Austex Fence & Deck enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 352 Fort Cobb Way (Garner Park), Georgetown, Williamson County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 051085: Triple B Services, LLP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.11(b), at 411 N. Ave. C, Humble, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051103: DNT Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
818.10(b), at Dancing Oak (Hunter Rd.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051123: TNMP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 408
Stockport Dr., League City, Galveston County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051124: Associated Concrete Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8820 Westheimer Rd., Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 051133: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 759 Mission Ct. (Nancy Ln.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051170: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1801 Preakness Dr. (Pillory Dr.), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051171: Jeremy Gully Farms enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at L Rd. (Stout), Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051176: McMahon Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 13206 Veronica Rd. (Valley View Rd.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051199: Ash Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2412 Longmeadow St. (Paisley), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 051249: Cappadonna Electrical Contractors enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 500 Funston (Pickney), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
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358.

Damage Prevention 051253: Total Site, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 850 Imperial Blvd. (Hwy. 6), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County,
Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

359.

360.

Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.

Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

361.

362.

363.

Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of
Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not
limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of
items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters
or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission’s attorney, pursuant
to Texas Government Code 8551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's
attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the
State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to
Texas Government Code 8551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation
to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code 8551.073; (d) personnel
matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee,
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of,
or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas
Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion
of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in
accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.

PUBLIC INPUT

The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the
jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.
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